Tartu maakonna koolinoorte
sisekergejoustik

protokoll
Tartu, 12.marts 2015.a.
TC 60 m/ tj.
1. Kadi-Liis Hansen 28.03. 2002 Elva G 10,33
2. Kaisa Vau 10.03. 2002 Ulenurme G 10,79
3. Marianne Kivi 6.04. 2003 Ulenurme G 10,80
4. Marta Kann 15.04. 2003 Ulenurme G 10,91
5. Elise Taar 24.02. 2002 Rannu Kool 11,74
6. Laivi Podoja 6.08. 2002 Rannu Kool 11,82
7. Eliise Laur 1.12. 2002 Voénnu KK 11,85
8. Liisa Sakson 28.09. 2003 Rannu Kool 12,47
9. LauraKarro 8.10. 2003 Ulenurme G 12,65
10. Lisette Rohelpuu 21.02. 2004 Luunja KK 12,78
11. Annika Vaasa 2003 Vara PK 12,89
PC 60 m/ tj.
1. Rudolf Bellen 20.01. 2002 Elva G 10,52
2. Rando Kleimann 24.09. 2002 Ulenurme G 10,62
3.  Rasmus Muuli 11.01. 2002 Luunja KK 10,67
4. Kaarel Kiiver 30.08. 2003 Luunja KK 11,69
5. Franz Joseph Sinimae 6.03. 2003 Elva G 11,80
6. Maidu Magi 17.01. 2003 Rannu Kool 12,06
7. Karl-Joonas Dedov Rannu Kool 12,55
8. Ken-Marti Kaos 14.01. 2003 Rannu Kool 13,37
Almar Kristofer Taru 15.11. 2002 Ulenurme G DQ
Jan Kruk 17.06. 2003 Luunja KK DNF
TB 60 m/ tj.
1. Eliise Anijalg 3.10. 2001 Lahte UG 9,99
2. Fee-Marlen Magi 26.07. 2000 Elva G 10,24
PB 60 m/ tj.
1. Hans-Abdero Kivi 20.03. 2000 Ulenurme G 9,59
2. Aiko Vaasa 2001 Vara PK 11,44
3. Karl Reingja 16.05. 2001 Elva G 12,36
PA 60 m/ tj.
1. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09. 1998 Ulenurme G 7,96
NJ 60 m/ tj.
1. Margit Kalk 16.06. 1999 Ulenurme G 9,14
TC 60 m jooks
1. Kadi-Liis Hansen 28.03. 2002 Elva G 8,81
2. Janely Tensok 14.08. 2002 Elva G 9,01
3. Mona Saar 4.05. 2002 Voénnu KK 9,26
4. Laivi Példija 6.08. 2002 Rannu Kool 9,34
5. Carmen Beljajev 2003 Elva G 9,58
6. Jennifer Makko 04.06. 2003 Luunja KK 9,60
7. Kretlin Murumets 2004 Vara PK 9,78
8. Sandra Kirja 6.02. 2003 Ulenurme G 9,94
9. Liina Fokina 9.05. 2003 Mehikoorma PK 9,95
10. Keitlin Kitsing 29.10. 2002 Vonnu KK 10,21
11. Laura Karro 8.10. 2003 Ulenurme G 10,66
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Eva Kibard 12.08.
Kirsti Himmaste 22.11.
Karmen Virkus 27.03.
Maili Karus 21.03.
Mari Valts

PC 60 m jooks
Karl Tammeorg 27.03.
Karel Kaldjarv 25.05.
Rasmus Muuli 11.01.
Jarno Raidve 30.08.
Kaspar Arvi 20.08.
Jasper Luik
Almar Kristofer Taru 15.11.
Rait Laksaar

Andri Juhkam 9.02.

Karl-Joonas Dedov
Roland Laksaar

Kaarel Kiiver 30.08.
Kevin Kalvik

Henry Papp 24.10.
Ergo Reinomagi

Reno-Rene Padar 15.07.

TB 60 m jooks

Eliise Anijalg 3.10.
Jaana Otsa 3.07.
Hanna-Lii Piirsoo 9.06.
Maria Runno 4.08.
Mariah Rodima 25.05.

PB 60 m jooks

Hans-Andero Kivi 20.03.
Edward Henno 22.05.
Rando Lang 28.01.
Markus Véime

Rivo Tennen 24.04.
Steven Tammesoo 7.03.

Kaspari Belisaar

Imre Parn 26.06.

TA 60 m jooks

Maria lvanova 5.03.

Pilleri Sei

PA 60 m jooks

Kristjan Joosep 28.06.
Kent Serikov 28.04.
Urmet Pungar

Karlis-Dimo Mamedov 10.05.
Kevin Vahtraméae 23.09.
Alo-Artur Otsa 15.04.
Tonis Vaino

Sten-Eri Pettaig 14.10.

Maidu Klopets 20.11.

2003
2003
2004
2004
2003

2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2005
2003
2004

2001
2001
2000
2001
2001

2000
2001
2000
2001
2000
2001
2001
2001

1999
1998

1998
1998
1999
1999
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999

Luunja KK
Rannu Kool
Rannu Kool
Luunja KK
Vara PK

Elva G
Voénnu KK
Luunja KK
Elva G
Ulenurme G
Ulenurme G
Ulenurme G
Vara PK
Elva G
Rannu Kool
Vara PK
Luunja KK
Vara PK
Rannu Kool
Vara PK
Luunja KK

Lahte UG
Voénnu KK
Vonnu KK
Voénnu KK
Vonnu KK

Ulenurme G
Elva G
Lahte UG
Vara PK
Rannu Kool
Luunja KK
Vara PK
Rannu Kool

Luunja KK
Ulenurme G

Elva G
Ulenurme G
Lahte UG
Luunja KK
Voénnu KK
Vonnu KK
Laeva PK
Vonnu KK
Rannu Kool

10,75
10,91
11,01
11,16
11,45

8,73
8,89
8,89
9,42
9,46
9,53
9,75
9,78
9,72
9,88
9,96
10,01
10,02
10,09
10,46
DQ

8,55
8,69
8,85
9,59
9,71

7,90
7,94
8,28
8,98
9,14
9,18
9,87
10,55

8,73
9,21

7,45
7,57
8,08
8,12
8,22
8,23
8,65
9,04
9,21
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NJ 60 m jooks

Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.01.

MJ 60 m jooks

Urmo Pungar 6.01.
Tarmo Veski 24.04.
Ott Alekors

TC 200 m jooks

Janely Tensok 14.08.
Marta Kann 15.04.
Sandra Kirja 6.02.
Maili Karus 21.03.
Kaisa Vau 10.03.
Elise Taar 24.02.
Liina Fokin 9.05.
Lisette Rohelpuu 21.02.
Mari Valts

Kretlin Muromets

Keitlin Kitsing 29.10.

PC 200 m jooks

Karel Tammeorg 27.03.
Karel Kaldjarv 25.05.
Martin Roose 7.08.
Andri Juhkam 9.02.
Roland Laksaar

Kevin Kalvik

Enriko Raat 26.08.

Ergo Reinomagi

TB 200 m jooks

Fee-Marlen Magi 26.07.
Jaana Otsa 3.07.
Hanna-Lii Piirsoo 9.06.
Maria Runno 4.08.
Evella-Andrea Rosenstein 12.12.
Sascya Assak 2.08.
PB 200 m jooks

Edward Henno 22.05.
Aiko Saar

Oliver Saar 18.06.
Rait Reitkam 9.11.
Steven Tammesoo 7.03.

Markus Véime

TA 200 m jooks

Marion Villak 29.11.

PA 200 m jooks

Kristjan Joosep 28.06.
Kevin Vahtramae 23.09.
Karlis Kattus 18.11.

MJ 200 m jooks

Urmo Pungar 6.01.
Heiros-Jaanus Siniméae 21.11.

1996

1997
1997
1997

2002
2003
2003
2004
2002
2002
2003
2004
2003
2004
2002

2002
2002
2002
2004
2004
2003
2004
2003

2000
2001
2000
2001
2000
2001

2001
2001
2001
2000
2001
2001

1999

1998
1998
1998

1997
1996

Ulenurme G

Lahte UG
Lahte UG
Elva G

Elva G
Ulenurme G
Ulenurme G
Luunja KK
Ulenurme G
Rannu Kool
Mehikoorma PK
Luunja KK
Vara PK
Vara PK
Vonnu KK

Elva G
Vonnu KK
Voénnu KK
Vonnu KK
Vara PK
Vara PK
Luunja KK
Vara PK

Elva G
Vonnu KK
Voénnu KK
Vonnu KK
Luunja KK
Elva G

Elva G
Vara PK
Voénnu KK
Vonnu KK
Luunja KK
Vara PK

Vonnu KK

Elva G
Vonnu KK
Luunja KK

Lahte UG
Elva G

8,72

7,51
7,79
8,33

31,53
32,35
33,48
33,85
34,00
34,38
36,45
37,02
40,46
40,48
41,16

28,86
30,07
32,23
33,99
34,45
34,91
34,94
36,06

29,13
29,75
29,88
32,98
33,66
34,76

26,54
28,63
28,74
29,53
29,74
30,02

35,53

23,13
26,52
27,13

24,14
25,44
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TC 600 m jooks
Getriin-Marii Lessing

Eliise Laur 1.12.
Liina Fokina 9.05.

PC 600 m jooks

Alex Artur Martmaa 27.09.

Jasper Reilson
Marek Lepind

Elvis Varva 6.12.

Patrik Ehastu 26.09.
Rait Laksaar

TB 600 m jooks

Heleriin Pilden 8.08.

Meriley Raudsepp

PB 600 m jooks

Markus Part 24.09.

Kaspari Belisaar

TA 800 m jooks
Ave Milrsepp

Indra Raja 23.02.

PA 800 m jooks
Vladislav Harm

Jaanis Sirkel 12.05.
Mihkel Unt 24.11.
Andres Rosenstein 19.09.
Henri Karmiste 16.02.
Mait Ojala

NJ 800 m jooks
Kristiina Soe 8.05

C-kl. 4 x 200 m
Elva Gimnaasium

Ulenurme Giimnaasium

2003
2002
2003

2002
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002

2000
2000

2001
2001

1998
1998

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

. 1997

Kadi-Liis Hansen
Carmen Beljajev

Sandra Kirja

Marta Kann
Vonnu Keskkool Eliise Laur

Mona Saar
Rannu Kool Laivi Pédoja

Elis Saar
Vara Pohikool Mari Valts

Annika Vaasa

B-kl. 4 x 200 m
Elva GUimnaasium

Vonnu Keskkool Jaana

Mariah Rodima

Fee-Marlen Magi
Sascya Assak

Otsa

Elva G
Vonnu KK

Mehikoorma PK

Elva G

Elva G

Elva G
Ulenurme G
Ulenurme G
Vara PK

Vonnu KK
Laeva PK

Elva G
Vara PK

Laeva PK
Vonnu KK

Lahte UG
Ulenurme G
Elva G
Luunja KK
Voénnu KK
Laeva PK

Lahte UG

Jarno Raidve

Karl Tammeorg

Jasper Luik

Rando Kleimann

Martin Roose
Karel Kaldjarv

Randen Sakson

Maidu Magi

Roland Laksaar

Rait Laksaar

Karl Reinoja

Edward Henno

Oliver Saar
Rait Reitkam

2.05,37
21161
2.13,71

1.59,09
1.59,95
2.04,54
2.09,68
2.10,10

DQ

2.04,63
2.28,18

2.06,35
2.10,38

3.07,10
3.08,20

2.08,53
2.18,49
2.23,83
2.26,29
2.52,99

DNF

2.49,26

2.03,05

2.09,07

2.09,38

2.16,15

2.28,83

2.00,95

2.03,53
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A-kl. 4 x 200 m
Ulenurme Giimnaasium

Elva Glimnaasium

Vonnu Keskkool

J-kl. 4 x 200 m
Elva Gimnaasium

Ulenurme Giimnaasium

TC kaugushiipe (aratbuge kastist)
6.08.
27.03.
4.06.

Laivi Pdldoja
Hanna Paalmae
Jennifer Makko
Carmen Beljajev
Marianne Kivi
Mona Saar
Kaisa Vau

Marta Kann

Elis Saar
Andrea Laats
Annika Vaasa
Laura Karro
Kretlin Muromets
Kirsti Himmaste
Karmen Virkus
Liisa Sakson
Mari Valts

PC kaugushupe
Martin Toming
Rando Kleimann
Rasmus Muuli
Jarno Raidve
Rait Laksaar
Martin Roose
Maidu Magi
Reno-Rene Padar
Henry Papp
Jan Kruk
Karl-Joonas Dedov
Almar Kristofer Taru
Kaarel Kiiver
Kevin Kalvik
Roland Laksaar

. Andri Juhkam

Randen Sakson
Kaspar Arvi

Ergo Reinomagi
Ken-Marti Kaos

6.04.
4.05.
10.03.
15.04.
19.02.
13.02.

8.10.

22.11.
27.03.
28.09.

14.11.
24.09.
11.01.
30.08.

7.08.
17.01.
15.07.
24.10.
17.06.
15.11.
30.08.

9.02.

8.02.

14.01.

Margit Kalk
Pilleri Sei

Melody-Mai Magi
Lisbeth Luik

Marion Villak
Indra Raja
Noella-Madleen Parn

Kristel Roose

Piia Krela
Kart Kokk

2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2003
2004
2003
2003

2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2004
2005
2003
2004
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004

2002
2003
2003

Kent Serikov
Hans-Christian Hausenberg

Mihkel Unt
Kristjan Joosep

Kevin Vahtramae
Alo-Artur Otsa

Ott Alekors
Heiros-Jaanus Sinimae

Jurgen Kukk
Jan-Samuel Vogelainen

Rannu KK
Elva G
Luunja KK
Elva G
Ulenurme G
Vonnu KK
Ulenurme G
Ulenurme G
Rannu KK
Luunja KK
Vara PK
Ulenurme G
Vara PK
Rannu KK
Rannu KK
Rannu KK
Vara PK

Vonnu KK
Ulenurme G
Luunja KK
Elva G
Vara PK
Voénnu KK
Rannu Kool
Luunja KK
Rannu Kool
Luunja KK
Rannu Kool
Ulenurme G
Luunja KK
Vara PK
Vara PK
Voénnu KK
Rannu KK
Ulenurme G
Vara PK
Rannu Kool

1.44,25

2.038,25

2.06,91

1.55,13

1.55,40

4.43
4.23
4.21
4.20
4.05
4.00
3.77
3.65
3.65
3.51
3.42
3.34
3.30
3.22
3.19
3.17
2.62

4.38
4.27
4.27
4.10
4.09
4.05
3.91
3.84
3.70
3.69
3.66
3.64
3.61
3.60
3.53
3.52
3.50
3.50
3.44
3.40
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TB kaugushupe

Eliise Anijalg
Jaana Otsa
Brita Lii Sei

Kasandra Grossthal

Maria Runno
Triin Ojasaar

Mariah Rodima

Helerin Pilden

Eliise Grunvald

PB kaugushipe

Rando Lang

Hans-Andero Kivi

Aiko Vaasa
Oliver Saar
Oliver Kruuse

Markus Véime
Reimo Klopets

TA kaugushupe

Pilleri Sei

Melody-Mai Magi

Marion Villak
Indra Raja

PA kaugushipe
Hans-Christian Hausenberg
Alo-Artur Otsa

NJ kaugushipe

Kart Kokk

MJ kaugushipe

Tarmo Veski
Kert Mardo
Oliver Osula

TC kdrgushipe
Loore-Marta Kaljuvee

Elise Taar
Keitlin Kitsing
Eva Kibard
Eliise Laur
Marianne Kivi
Annika Vaasa

PC k&rgushipe
Rando Kleimann
Randen Sakson
Franz Joseph Sinimae

Rudolf Bellen
Maidu Magi

Ken-Marti Kaos

3.10.
3.07.
15.11.
10.06.
4.08.
11.01.
25.05.
8.08.
30.09.

28.01.
20.03.

18.06.
11.05.

10.09.

2.01.
29.11.
23.02.

18.09.
15.04.

15.04.

24.04.
21.11.
23.11.

17.08.
24.02.

12.08.
1.12.
6.06.

24.09.

6.03.
20.01.
17.01.
14.01.

2001
2001
2000
2000
2001
2000
2001
2000
2000

2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

1998
1998
1999
1998

1998
1998

1997

1997
1997
1997

2003
2002

2003
2002
2004
2003

2002

2003
2002
2003
2003

Lahte UG
Voénnu KK
Ulenurme G
Luunja KK
Voénnu KK
Voénnu KK
Voénnu KK
Voénnu KK
Voénnu KK

Lahte UG
Ulenurme G
Vara PK
Vonnu KK
Rannu KK
Vara PK
Rannu KK

Ulenurme G
Elva G
Vonnu KK
Voénnu KK

Ulenurme G
Vonnu KK

Ulenurme G

Lahte UG
Vonnu KK
Vonnu KK

Elva G
Rannu KK
Vonnu KK
Luunja KK
Vonnu KK
Ulenurme G
Vara PK

Ulenurme G
Rannu Kool
Elva G
Elva G
Rannu Kool
Rannu Kool

4.80
4.09
4.00
3.73
3.69
3.65
3.47
3.33
3.02

5.77
5.57
4.40
4.36
414
3.66
3.64

4.13
3.76
3.72
3.53

7.25
4.99

4.07

5.93
5.10
491

1.35
1.20
1.20
1.15
1.15
1.15
ei Ulet.algkérgust

1.35
1.25
1.25
1.20
1.20
ei Ulet.algkérgust
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TB kérgushupe
Signe Juskina
Fee-Marleen Magi

. Eva-Liisa Kaasik
. Elina Luik

Brita Lii Sei
Mariah Rodima
Egle Oolberg

PB kdrgushipe
Kaido Varik
Otto Norman Assafei
Rait Reitkam
Karl Reinoja
Oliver Saar
Reimo Klopets
Oliver Kruuse

TA kdrgushipe
Margit Kalk
Pilleri Sei

. Grete Pakler

Maria lvanova
Melody-Mai Magi

PA kdrgushipe
Hans-Christian Hausenberg
Karl Sinimae
Timm Rainer Maidla
Henri Karmiste
Mart Rosenthal
Egert Tiidor
Jaspar Pallum

NJ kdrgushipe
Noella-Madleen Parn
Kart Kokk
Piia Krela

MJ kdrgushipe
Jan-Samuel Vogelainen
Kert Mardo
Jurgen Kukk
Romet Pitilimov
Ott Alekdrs

PC kuulitduge
Martin Rosenthal
Henry Rosin
Heiki Vabrit

TB kuulitduge
Helen Ulper
Helena Haga
Triin Ojasaar
Eliise Grinvald
Kerli Russak

26.07. 2000
22.01. 2001

15.11. 2000
25.05. 2001
8.11. 2001

5.08. 2000

9.11. 2000

18.06. 2001
10.09. 2001
11.05. 2001

16.06. 1999

1998
11.01. 1999
5.03. 1999
2.01. 1998

18.09. 1998
16.09. 1998

16.02. 1998

29.09.

1996
15.04. 1997
14.10. 1997

11.02. 1997
18.02. 1996

1997

(4 kg)
2002

5.04. 2002
24.10. 2002

30.05. 2000
5.12. 2001
11.01. 2000
30.05. 2000
29.05. 2003

Rannu Kool
Elva G
Luunj a KK
Rannu KK
Ulenurme G
Voénnu KK
Luunj a KK

Rannu Kool
Rannu Kool
Voénnu KK
Elva G
Voénnu KK
Rannu Kool
Rannu Kool

Ulenurme G
Ulenurme G
Luunja KK
Luunja KK
Elva G

Ulenurme G
Ulenurme G
Ulenurme G
Vonnu KK

Ulenurme G

1999 Ulenurme G

Ulenurme G

Elva G
Ulenurme G
Ulenurme G

Ulenurme G
Vonnu KK
Ulenurme
KJP G

Elva G

Ulenurme G
Ulenurme G
Elva G

Rannu Kool
Lahte UG
Voénnu KK
Vonnu KK
Luunja KK

1.40
1.40
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.10
ei Ulet.algkérgust

1.50
1.40
1.35
1.35
1.35
1.30
1.30

1.45
1.40
1.35
1.35
1.25

1.85
1.65
1.60
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.35

1.40
1.40
1.35

1.85
1.75
1.55
1.65
ei Ulet.algkérgust

8.18
7.46
6.95

9.79
8.56
8.41
7.22
6.59
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Imre Parn

PB kuulitduge

Andi-Martti Miilaste

Kermo Lepik

Edward Henno
Naatan Siimeon Tamm

Margit Kalk
Lisbeth Luik
Marion Villak
Indra Raja

Kent Serikov

TA kuulitduge

PA kuulitbuge

Roman Kaasik
Sten-Erik Pettaig
Sken Heidemann
Edgars Perkon

Mait Ojala

Janno Hunnonen

Heidi Haga

NJ kuulitduge

Liina-Greete Uibopuu

MJ kuulitduge

Christian Kalme
Jan-Samuel Vogelainen

26.06.

22.05.

16.06.
31.05.
29.11.
23.02.

28.04.
22.08.
14.10.

9.02.
30.05.
13.10.

2.03.
21.05.

26.01.
11.02.

2001
2001

2001
2001

1999
1999
1999
1998

1998
1998
19998
1998
1998
1998
1999

1997
1997

1997
1997

Rannu KK
Elva G
Elva G
Elva G
Elva G

Ulenurme G
Elva G
Voénnu KK
Voénnu KK

Ulenurme G
Ulenurme G
Voénnu KK
Ulenurme G
Luunja KK
Laeva PK
Laeva PK

Lahte UG
Ulenurme G

Ulenurme G
Ulenurme G

9.00
8.92
8.01
7.67
6.89

12.74
9.17
7.88
7.37

13.20
11.98
11.81
10.94
10.56

8.78

7.98

9.18
7.41

13.98
10.37



